

## Milk Chocolate Chip Biscuits in Farmyard Carton

### Ingredient Information:

Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Sugar, Rolled **OATS**, Milk Chocolate Chips (10%) (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Rice Flour, Free Range Pasteurised **EGG**.

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT, OATS), MILK, SOYA, EGG.

May contain TREE NUTS.

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy (kJ/ kcal):	2277/ 545
Fat (g):	30.7
of which saturates (g):	10.7
Carbohydrates (g):	60.6
of which sugars (g):	26.5
Protein (g):	5.4
Salt (g):	1.05

### Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place.